## Enrollment and Review Change to LB909

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

- 1. In the Harr amendment, AM2687:
- a. Sections 83 and 99 have been renumbered as sections 93 and 98, respectively; and
- b. On page 1, line 4, "99" has been struck and "98" inserted; in line 16 "(1)" has been struck and "( $\overline{a}$ )" inserted; and in line  $\overline{20}$  "(2)" has been struck and "(b)" inserted.
  - 2. In the Friesen amendment, AM2647:
- a. On page 5, lines 12 and 30; page 7, lines 17 and 28; page 8, line 21; page 24, line 17; page 25, lines 3 and 23; page 28, line 9; page 34, line 23; page 37, line 10; and page 43, lines 2 and 30, "116" has been struck and "118"
- b. On page 17, line 7, "sections" has been struck and "section" inserted and after the last comma "sections" has been inserted; and in line 8 "sections" has been inserted after the first comma and after "or";
- c. On page 56, line 23, the comma has been struck;d. On page 57, line 15, an underscored comma has been inserted after "vehicles"; in line 16 the comma has been struck; and in line 18 an underscored comma has been inserted after the second "vehicles";
- e. On page 62, line 25, "an autocycle" has been struck and "autocycles" inserted;
- f. On page 118, line 4, "112 and 113" has been struck and "114 and 115" inserted; and in line 17 "112" has been struck and "114" inserted; g. On page 133, line 22, "116" has been struck and "118" inserted; and h. On page 134, line 3, "60-601," has been inserted after "60-4,182,".
- 3. On page 1, the matter beginning with "motor" in line 1 through line 13 and all amendments thereto have been struck and "transportation; to amend sections 28-1204.04, 37-1280, 37-1285, 37-1293, 60-104, 60-119, 60-129, 60-133, 60-142.04, 60-142.05, 60-142.06, 60-174, 60-191, 60-309, 60-335, 60-348, 60-354, 60-378, 60-389, 60-3,185, 60-4,128, 60-4,130.04, 60-6,244, 60-6,254, 60-6,255, 60-6,263, 60-6,279, 60-6,306, 60-6,307, 60-6,308, 60-6,313, and 69-2441, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, sections 60-104.01, 60-124, 60-146, 60-148, 60-168.01, 60-169, 60-171, 60-173, 60-175, 60-309.01, 60-316, 60-340, 60-3,100, 60-3,113.02, 60-3,113.03, 60-3,143, 60-3,147, 60-3,148, 60-3,187, 60-3,190, 60-3,221, 60-3,228, 60-462, 60-463.02, 60-480, 60-484, 60-4,122, 60-4,123, 60-4,123.01, 60-4,124, 60-4,127, 60-4,131, 60-4,131.01, 60-4,132, 60-4,182, 60-601, 60-610.01, 60-639, 60-640, 60-6,226, 60-1401, 60-1401.02, 60-1401.28, and 60-1401.42, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 60-149, 2016, sections 37-1285.01, 60-101, 60-102, 60-119.01, 60-164.01, 60-192, 60-301, 60-302, 60-336.01, 60-363, 60-386, 60-395, 60-3,104, 60-3,113.04, 60-3,193.01, 60-3,229, 60-462.01, 60-479.01, 60-4,147.02, 60-501, 60-628.01, 60-6,267, 60-6,294, 60-6,298, 60-1507, 75-363, 75-364, 75-366, 75-369.03, 75-392, and 75-393, Revised Statutes Supplement, 2017, section 37-1283, Revised Statutes Supplement, 2017, as amended by section 75, Legislative Bill 193, One Hundred Fifth Legislature, Second Session, 2018, and section 60-166, Revised Statutes Supplement, 2017, as amended by section 87, Legislative Bill 193, One Hundred Fifth Legislature, Second Session, 2018, and section 2, Legislative Bill 275, One Hundred Fifth Legislature, Second Session, 2018; to change provisions relating to the Motor Vehicle Certificate of Title Act, the Motor Vehicle Industry Regulation Act, the Motor Vehicle Operator's License Act, the Motor Vehicle Registration Act, the Motor Vehicle Safety Responsibility Act, the Nebraska Rules of the Road, the State Boat Act, motor carriers, and hazardous materials regulations; to harmonize provisions; to provide a duty for the Revisor of Statutes; to repeal the original sections; and to declare an emergency." inserted.